MARCH 28, 2015
5:30-9:00

SouTH CoLuUMBUS HIGH SCHOOL

Master Itinerary



Celebrate the Arts-MS Band

Friday, March 27

8:30-8:45 Clinician arrives

9:00-12:05 Rehearsal SCHS Media Center
TBA Breaks at clinician’s discretion

12:05-12:25 Lunch SCHS Cafeteria
12:25-2:00 Rehearsal continues SCHS Media Center
2:00 Dismiss students to return to home schools

Saturday, March 28

12:30 Clinician arrives

1:00-3:00 Rehearsal SCHS Media Center
3:00 - 4:00 Rehearsal SCHS Stage

4:00 -4:30 Dinner SCHS Cafeteria
5:00 - 7:30 Rehearsal SCHS Media Center
8:00 Performance SCHS Stage

FYI

Auditorium Schedule Saturday, March 28th, 2015

10:00-11:00 Rehearsal for Theatre- Auditorium (if needed)
11:00 - 12:00 Rehearsal for Dance- Auditorium (if needed)
12:00 - 1:00 Rehearsal for High School Chorus — Auditorium
1:00 - 2:00 Rehearsal for Middle School Chorus - Auditorium
2:00- 3:00 Rehearsal for High School Band — Auditorium
3:00- 4:00 Rehearsal for Middle School Band — Auditorium
4:00 - 5:00 General Music Rehearsal

4:00 Dinner

5:00 All participants in Rooms, Gen Music to Cafeteria

Performance Schedule Saturday March 28th 2015

5:00- 9:30 K-12 Student Art Exhibition Gym

5:45- 6:00 General Music Performance Auditorium
6:00 -6:30 Middle School Chorus Performance Auditorium
6:30- 7:00 High School Chorus Performance Auditorium
7:00- 7:30 Dance Performance Auditorium
7:30 - 8:00 Theatre Performance Auditorium
8:00- 8:30 Middle School Band Performance Auditorium
8:30- 9:00 High School Band Performance Auditorium

Reserved seating will be designated for the high school band to observe the middle school band and then the middle school
participants to observe the high school band. Clinicians and teachers are asked to emphasize this expectation to all
participants.



Celebrate the Arts-HS Band

Friday, March 27

8:30-8:45 Clinician arrives

9:45-12:25 Rehearsal SCHS Band room
TBA Breaks at clinician’s discretion

12:25-12:50 Lunch SCHS Cafeteria
12:50- 2:00 Rehearsal continues SCHS Band Room
2:00 Dismiss students to return to home schools

Saturday, March 28

1:30 Clinician arrives

2:00 - 3:00 Rehearsal SCHS Stage

3:00 - 4:00 Rehearsal SCHS Band Room
4:00 - 4:30 Dinner SCHS Cafeteria
4:30-7:30 Rehearsal SCHS Band Room
7:55 Places in Auditorium for MS Band SCHS Auditorium
8:30 Performance

EYl

Auditorium Schedule Saturday, March 28th, 2015

10:00-11:00 Rehearsal for Theatre- Auditorium (if needed)
11:00 - 12:00 Rehearsal for Dance- Auditorium (if needed)
12:00 - 1:00 Rehearsal for High School Chorus — Auditorium
1:00 - 2:00 Rehearsal for Middle School Chorus - Auditorium
2:00- 3:00 Rehearsal for High School Band — Auditorium
3:00- 4:00 Rehearsal for Middle School Band — Auditorium
4:00 - 5:00 General Music Rehearsal

4:00 Dinner

5:00 All participants in Rooms, Gen Music to Cafeteria

Performance Schedule Saturday March 28th 2015

5:00- 9:30 K-12 Student Art Exhibition Gym

5:45- 6:00 General Music Performance Auditorium
6:00 -6:30 Middle School Chorus Performance Auditorium
6:30- 7:00 High School Chorus Performance Auditorium
7:00- 7:30 Dance Performance Auditorium
7:30 - 8:00 Theatre Performance Auditorium
8:00- 8:30 Middle School Band Performance Auditorium
8:30- 9:00 High School Band Performance Auditorium

Reserved seating will be designated for the high school band to observe the middle school band and then the middle school
participants to observe the high school band. Clinicians and teachers are asked to emphasize this expectation to all
participants.



Celebrate the Arts-MS Chorus

Friday, March 27

8:30-8:45 Clinician arrives

9:00-12:05 Rehearsal SCHS Room 306
TBA Breaks at clinician’s discretion

12:05-12:25 Student Lunch SCHS Cafeteria
12:30-2:00 Rehearsal continues SCHS Room 306
2:00 Dismiss students to return to home schools

Saturday, March 28

11:30 Clinician arrives

12:00- 1:00 Rehearsal SCHS Room 306
1:00 - 2:00 Rehearsal SCHS Stage
2:00 - 4:00 Rehearsal SCHS Room 306
4:00 - 4:30 Dinner SCHS Cafeteria
4:30 - 5:30 Rehearsal continues SCHS Room 306
5:45 Students enter stage via Guidance Hallway

6:00 Performance

FYI

Auditorium Schedule Saturday, March 28th, 2015

10:00-11:00 Rehearsal for Theatre- Auditorium (if needed)
11:00 - 12:00 Rehearsal for Dance- Auditorium (if needed)
12:00 - 1:00 Rehearsal for High School Chorus — Auditorium
1:00 - 2:00 Rehearsal for Middle School Chorus - Auditorium
2:00- 3:00 Rehearsal for High School Band — Auditorium
3:00 - 4:00 Rehearsal for Middle School Band — Auditorium
4:00 - 5:00 General Music Rehearsal

4:00 Dinner

5:00 All participants in Rooms, Gen Music to Cafeteria

Performance Schedule Saturday March 28th 2015

5:00- 9:30 K-12 Student Art Exhibition Gym

5:45- 6:00 General Music Performance Auditorium
6:00 -6:30 Middle School Chorus Performance Auditorium
6:30- 7:00 High School Chorus Performance Auditorium
7:00- 7:30 Dance Performance Auditorium
7:30 - 8:00 Theatre Performance Auditorium
8:00- 8:30 Middle School Band Performance Auditorium
8:30- 9:00 High School Band Performance Auditorium

Reserved seating will be designated for the high school chorus to observe the middle school chorus and then the middle
school participants to observe the high school chorus. Clinicians and teachers are asked to emphasize this expectation to all
participants.



Celebrate the Arts-HS CHORUS

Friday, March 27

9:00 Clinician arrives

9:45-12:25 Rehearsal Chorus Room
TBA Breaks at clinician’s discretion

12:25- 12:50 Student Lunch SCHS Cafeteria
12:50-2:00 Rehearsal continues Chorus Room
2:00 Dismiss students to return to home schools

Saturday, March 28

11:30 Clinician arrives

12:00 - 1:00 Rehearsal SCHS Stage
1:00-2:00 Rehearsal SCHS Choral Room
TBA Breaks at clinician’s discretion

2:00- 4:00 Rehearsal Chorus Room
4:00-4:30 Dinner SCHS Cafeteria
4:30-5:30 Rehearsal continues Chorus Room

5:50 Take places in Auditorium to listen to MS

6:30 Performance

FYI

Auditorium Schedule Saturday, March 28th, 2015

10:00-11:00 Rehearsal for Theatre- Auditorium (if needed)
11:00 - 12:00 Rehearsal for Dance- Auditorium (if needed)
12:00 - 1:00 Rehearsal for High School Chorus — Auditorium
1:00 - 2:00 Rehearsal for Middle School Chorus - Auditorium
2:00- 3:00 Rehearsal for High School Band — Auditorium
3:00- 4:00 Rehearsal for Middle School Band — Auditorium
4:00 - 5:00 General Music Rehearsal

4:00 Dinner

5:00 All participants in Rooms, Gen Music to Cafeteria

Performance Schedule Saturday March 28th 2015

5:00- 9:30 K-12 Student Art Exhibition Gym

5:45- 6:00 General Music Performance Auditorium
6:00 -6:30 Middle School Chorus Performance Auditorium
6:30- 7:00 High School Chorus Performance Auditorium
7:00-7:30 Dance Performance Auditorium
7:30 - 8:00 Theatre Performance Auditorium
8:00- 8:30 Middle School Band Performance Auditorium
8:30- 9:00 High School Band Performance Auditorium

Reserved seating will be designated for the high school chorus to observe the middle school chorus and then the middle
school participants to observe the high school chorus. Clinicians and teachers are asked to emphasize this expectation to all
participants.



Celebrate the Arts-HS Dance

Friday, March 27

8:30-9:00
9:30-11:30
TBA
11:30-12:25
12:25-12:50
12:50-2:00
2:00

Clinician arrives

Rehearsal SCHS Dance Room
Breaks at clinician’s discretion

Rehearsal Stage

Student & adult lunch SCHS Cafeteria
Rehearsal Stage

Dismiss students to return to home schools

Saturday, March 28 (Subject to change by clinician)

9:30-9:45
11:00-12:00
12:00-12:30
TBA

12:30- 4:00
4:00-4:30
4:30- 6:00
7:00

FYI

Clinician arrives (possible student arrival time as well)

Rehearsal SCHS Stage

Lunch

Breaks at clinician’s discretion

Rehearsal

Dinner SCHS Dance Room
Rehearsal SCHS Dance Room
Performance

Auditorium Schedule Saturday, March 28th, 2015

10:00-11:00
11:00 - 12:00
12:00 - 1:00
1:00 - 2:00
2:00- 3:00
3:00- 4:00
4:00 - 5:00
4:00

5:00

Rehearsal for Theatre- Auditorium (if needed)
Rehearsal for Dance- Auditorium (if needed)
Rehearsal for High School Chorus — Auditorium
Rehearsal for Middle School Chorus - Auditorium
Rehearsal for High School Band — Auditorium
Rehearsal for Middle School Band — Auditorium
General Music Rehearsal

Dinner

All participants in Rooms, Gen Music to Cafeteria

Performance Schedule Saturday March 28th 2015

5:00- 9:30
5:45- 6:00
6:00 -6:30
6:30- 7:00
7:00- 7:30
7:30 - 8:00
8:00- 8:30
8:30- 9:00

K-12 Student Art Exhibition
General Music Performance
Middle School Chorus Performance
High School Chorus Performance
Dance Performance

Theatre Performance

Middle School Band Performance
High School Band Performance

Gym

Auditorium
Auditorium
Auditorium
Auditorium
Auditorium
Auditorium
Auditorium



Celebrate the Arts-Theatre

Friday, March 27

9:00 Clinician arrives

9:00-11:30 Rehearsal Stage

11:30-12:05 Rehearsal SCHS Dance Room
TBA Breaks at clinician’s discretion

12:05-12:25 Student & adult lunch SCHS Cafeteria
12:30-2:00 Rehearsal continues SCHS Dance Room
2:00 Dismiss students to return to home schools

Saturday, March 28 (start time can be 12:00 Noon or later if preferred)

10:00 AM Clinician arrives

10:00-11:00 Rehearsal Stage

11:30-12:00 Lunch

TBA Breaks at clinician’s discretion

12:00-4:30 Rehearsal Continues SCHS Cafeteria Stage
4:00- 4:30 Dinner SCHS Cafeteria
4:30-7:00 Rehearsal Room 148

7:30 Performance SCHS Auditorium
FYI

Auditorium Schedule Saturday, March 28th, 2015

10:00-11:00 Rehearsal for Theatre- Auditorium (if needed)
11:00 - 12:00 Rehearsal for Dance- Auditorium (if needed)
12:00 - 1:00 Rehearsal for High School Chorus — Auditorium
1:00 - 2:00 Rehearsal for Middle School Chorus - Auditorium
2:00- 3:00 Rehearsal for High School Band — Auditorium
3:00- 4:00 Rehearsal for Middle School Band — Auditorium
4:00 - 5:00 General Music Rehearsal

4:00 Dinner

5:00 All participants in Rooms, Gen Music to Cafeteria

Performance Schedule Saturday March 28th 2015

5:00- 9:30 K-12 Student Art Exhibition Gym

5:45- 6:00 General Music Performance Auditorium
6:00 -6:30 Middle School Chorus Performance Auditorium
6:30- 7:00 High School Chorus Performance Auditorium
7:00- 7:30 Dance Performance Auditorium
7:30 - 8:00 Theatre Performance Auditorium
8:00- 8:30 Middle School Band Performance Auditorium

8:30- 9:00 High School Band Performance Auditorium



Celebrate the Arts-HS Visual Arts

Friday, March 27

8:30-8:45
9:00-12:25
TBA
12:25-12:50
12:50-2:00
2:00

Clinician arrives

Workshop begins

Breaks at clinician’s discretion
Student & adult lunch
Workshop continues

Dismiss students to return to home schools

Saturday, March 28

11:30

12:00 - 4:00
TBA

4:00 - 4:30
4:30 -5:15
5:15

5:30

FYI

Clinician arrives

Workshop

Breaks at clinician’s discretion
Dinner

Students assist in hanging artwork
Students go backstage

Students enter stage for ceremony

Auditorium Schedule Saturday, March 28th, 2015

10:00-11:00
11:00 - 12:00
12:00 - 1:00
1:00 - 2:00
2:00- 3:00
3:00- 4:00
4:00 - 5:00
4:00

5:00

Rehearsal for Theatre- Auditorium (if needed)
Rehearsal for Dance- Auditorium (if needed)
Rehearsal for High School Chorus — Auditorium
Rehearsal for Middle School Chorus - Auditorium
Rehearsal for High School Band — Auditorium
Rehearsal for Middle School Band — Auditorium
General Music Rehearsal

Dinner

All participants in Rooms, Gen Music to Cafeteria

Performance Schedule Saturday March 28th 2015

5:00- 9:30
5:45- 6:00
6:00 -6:30
6:30- 7:00
7:00- 7:30
7:30 - 8:00
8:00- 8:30
8:30- 9:00

K-12 Student Art Exhibition
General Music Performance
Middle School Chorus Performance
High School Chorus Performance
Dance Performance

Theatre Performance

Middle School Band Performance
High School Band Performance

SCHS Art Room

Cafeteria

SCHS Art Room

Cafeteria
SCHS Gym

SCHS Stage

Gym

Auditorium
Auditorium
Auditorium
Auditorium
Auditorium
Auditorium
Auditorium



Celebrate the Arts-MS Visual Arts

Friday, March 27

8:30-8:45 Clinician arrives

9:00-12:05 Workshop begins SCHS 300
Hall

TBA Breaks at clinician’s discretion

12:05-12:25 Lunch Cafeteria
12:30-2:00 Workshop continues

2:00 Dismiss students to return to home schools

**A hospitality room is available for clinicians and visiting teachers in the room next to the Lobby/Hallways
(room 125)

Saturday, March 28

11:30 Clinician arrives SCHS Room 146
12:00-4:00 Workshop

5:15 Students go backstage in prep for presentation

FYI

Auditorium Schedule Saturday, March 28th, 2015

10:00-11:00 Rehearsal for Theatre- Auditorium (if needed)
11:00 - 12:00 Rehearsal for Dance- Auditorium (if needed)
12:00 - 1:00 Rehearsal for High School Chorus — Auditorium
1:00 - 2:00 Rehearsal for Middle School Chorus - Auditorium
2:00- 3:00 Rehearsal for High School Band — Auditorium
3:00- 4:00 Rehearsal for Middle School Band — Auditorium
4:00 - 5:00 General Music Rehearsal

4:00 Dinner

5:00 All participants in Rooms, Gen Music to Cafeteria

Performance Schedule Saturday March 28th 2015

5:00- 9:30 K-12 Student Art Exhibition Gym

5:45- 6:00 General Music Performance Auditorium
6:00 -6:30 Middle School Chorus Performance Auditorium
6:30- 7:00 High School Chorus Performance Auditorium
7:00- 7:30 Dance Performance Auditorium
7:30 - 8:00 Theatre Performance Auditorium
8:00- 8:30 Middle School Band Performance Auditorium

8:30- 9:00 High School Band Performance Auditorium



9:30-11:30

12:05-12:25
12:25-12:50

11:30 -2:00

12:30-2:00

2:00 -

3:00

SCHEDULE FOR
CELEBRATE THE ARTS WEEKEND

SOUTH COLUMBUS HIGH SCHOOL

Friday, March 27

All-County Theatre Performers — Auditorium

Lunch MS Band/MS Choral/MS Art/Theatre Lunch
Lunch HS Band /HS Choral/HS Art/Dance Lunch

All-County Dance Performers — Auditorium
Rehearsals
Students Return to respective schools

Setup for Theatre Rehearsal



10:00 - 11:00
11:00 - 12:00
12:00 - 1:00
1:00 - 2:00
2:00- 3:00
3:00- 4:00
4:00

4:00 -5:00
5:00

SCHEDULE FOR

CELEBRATE THE ARTS WEEKEND

SOUTH COLUMBUS HIGH SCHOOL

Saturday, March 28

Rehearsal for
Rehearsal for
Rehearsal for
Rehearsal for
Rehearsal for
Rehearsal for
Dinner

Theatre- Auditorium (if needed)
Dance- Auditorium (if needed)

High School Chorus — Auditorium
Middle School Chorus - Auditorium
High School Band — Auditorium
Middle School Band — Auditorium

General Music Rehearsal
All participants in Rooms

Performance Schedule Saturday March 28th, 2015

5:00- 9:30
6:00 -6:30
6:30- 7:00
7:00- 7:30
7:30 - 8:00
8:00- 8:30
8:30- 9:00

K-12 Student Art Exhibition
Middle School Chorus Performance
High School Chorus Performance
Dance Performance

Theatre Performance

Middle School Band Performance
High School Band Performance

9:30 Art Exhibition Closes

Gym
Auditorium
Auditorium
Auditorium
Auditorium
Auditorium
Auditorium
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